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First Generation

1.  Maro Henry Myers  [3975], son of Stephen Henry Myers [4327] and Zilpha Salter [4328], was born on
6 Apr 1862 in Lewis, Cass County, Iowa and died on 10 Nov 1938 in Marshall Township, Calhoun County,
Michigan at age 76.

General Notes: More About MARO HENRY MYERS:
Burial: Unknown, Catholic Cemetery, Marshall, Calhoun County, Michigan
Occupation: Farmer
Residence: 1909, Marshall, Calhoun County, Michigan
 

Maro married Katharine Genevieve Murphy  [3959] [MRIN: 1306], daughter of John R. Murphy [3947]
and Catherine Genevieve Patton  [3958], on 9 Jun 1891 in Coldwater, Branch County, Michigan. Katharine
was born on 4 Nov 1869 in Fairport, Monroe County, New York and died on 31 Jan 1954 in Marshall, Calhoun
County, Michigan at age 84.

Children from this marriage were:
+ 2 F i. Vera Kathleen Myers  [3976] was born on 17 Jul 1892 in Calhoun County, Michigan and

died on 22 Mar 1991 at age 98.

+ 3 M ii. Omar William Myers  [3977] was born on 30 Jun 1893 in Calhoun County, Michigan and
died on 3 Apr 1980 at age 86.

4 F iii. Marie Adelaide Myers  [3978] was born on 1 Nov 1895 in Calhoun County, Michigan and
died on 30 Sep 1988 in Marshall, Calhoun County, Michigan at age 92.

+ 5 M iv. Bernard Stephen Myers [3979] was born on 31 Jan 1897 in Butler Township, Branch
County, Michigan and died on 31 Dec 1996 in Roseville, Wayne County, Michigan at age
99.

+ 6 F v. Ruth Caroline Myers [3980] was born on 16 Jan 1903 in Tekonsha Township, Calhoun
County, Michigan and died on 6 Feb 1998 at age 95.

+ 7 F vi. Katherine Rose Myers  [3981] was born on 22 Oct 1904 in Tekonsha Township, Calhoun
County, Michigan and died on 14 Jan 1951 in Lansing, Ingham County, Michigan at age 46.

+ 8 F vii. Margaret Elizabeth Myers  [3982] was born on 11 Jul 1906 in Ann Arbor, Washtenaw
County, Michigan and died on 29 Feb 1996 in Greenwood, Marion County, Indiana at age
89.



Descendants of  Maro Henry Myers

2 Produced by Legacy



Descendants of  Maro Henry Myers

3 Produced by Legacy

Second Generation (Children)

2.  Vera Kathleen Myers  [3976] (Maro Henry 1) was born on 17 Jul 1892 in Calhoun County, Michigan and
died on 22 Mar 1991 at age 98.

General Notes: Notes for VERA KATHLEEN MYERS:
[Personal Recollections by Steven R. Lusk on 19 August 2005:]
Aunt Vera lived with her sisters Marie and Ruth in Marshall, Michigan when I was growing up. When
our family lived in Indiana, we made many trips to visit family in the Ann Arbor, Michigan area. We
would stop in Marshall a couple of times per year and visit "Aunt Marie, Aunt Ruth and Aunt Vera."
They were the nicest ladies and always had candy, cookies, cakes and milk for me and my brothers.
They came and stayed with me and my brothers in Indiana once when my parents went on a week long
trip. I remember it so well, because they made homemade fudge that I can still taste. It was a very happy
time. I miss them now.
Education: Tekonsha, Calhoun County, Michigan198 <myersEndnotesL6.html>
Occupation: School Teacher in or near Marshall, Calhoun County, Michigan for 9 years198
<myersEndnotesL6.html>
Social Security Number: Social Security #: 363-28-8241 Issued in: Michigan199
<myersEndnotesL6.html>
 

Vera married Albert Edward Newkirk [4311] [MRIN: 1395] on 22 Jan 1923 in Marshall, Calhoun County,
Michigan. Albert was born on 3 Mar 1891 and died on 24 Aug 1955 at age 64.

Children from this marriage were:
+ 9 M i. Bernard "Biff" Charles Newkirk  [4488] was born on 24 Dec 1923 in Marshall Township,

Calhoun County, Michigan and died on 6 Sep 2005 at age 81.

+ 10 F ii. Vivian Elaine Newkirk  [4489] was born on 13 Jan 1925 in Marshall Township, Calhoun
County, Michigan and died on 15 Sep 1948 at age 23.

+ 11 M iii. Maro "Tiny" Albert Newkirk  [4490] was born on 18 Feb 1926 in Marshall Township,
Calhoun County, Michigan and died on 20 Apr 2004 at age 78.

+ 12 F iv. Kathleen Marie Newkirk  [4491] was born on 1 Jan 1929 in Marshall Township, Calhoun
County, Michigan and died on 26 Jun 1978 in Flushing, Michigan at age 49.

13 F v. Margaret Ann Newkirk  [4492].

+ 14 M vi. Gerald "Gerry" Francis Newkirk  [4633] was born on 5 Jul 1927 in Marshall Township,
Calhoun County, Michigan and died on 21 Oct 1997 at age 70.

+ 15 M vii. David Carl Newkirk [4634] was born on 8 Sep 1932 in Monroe, Michigan.

3.  Omar William Myers  [3977] (Maro Henry 1) was born on 30 Jun 1893 in Calhoun County, Michigan and
died on 3 Apr 1980 at age 86.

Omar married Sylvia Irene Reese [4312] [MRIN: 1396] on 12 Oct 1916 in St. Mary's Church, Marshall,
Calhoun County, Michigan. Sylvia was born on 23 Dec 1892 and died on 12 May 1959 at age 66.

Children from this marriage were:
+ 16 M i. Barton Thomas Myers  [4313] was born on 14 Dec 1919.

+ 17 F ii. Barbara Maureen Myers  [4363] was born on 5 Oct 1922 and died 29 Mar 1950 or 28 Mar
1951 at age 27.

+ 18 M iii. Alan Franklin Myers  [4497] was born on 12 Aug 1928.

5.  Bernard Stephen Myers [3979] (Maro Henry 1) was born on 31 Jan 1897 in Butler Township, Branch
County, Michigan and died on 31 Dec 1996 in Roseville, Wayne County, Michigan at age 99.
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Bernard married Wilma May Henley  [4501] [MRIN: 1455]. Wilma was born on 30 Jul 1900 and died on 8
Nov 1973 at age 73.

Children from this marriage were:
+ 19 M i. Roland James Myers  [4502] was born on 4 Jan 1924.

+ 20 F ii. Marjorie Leone Myers  [4516] was born on 26 Aug 1925.

+ 21 F iii. Doris Ruth Myers [4531] was born on 31 Jan 1927 in Detroit, Michigan.

+ 22 F iv. Marilyn Joyce Myers  [4540] was born on 17 Jun 1929 in Detroit, Michigan.

+ 23 M v. William Bernard Myers  [4559] was born on 3 Nov 1932 in Detroit, Michigan.

6.  Ruth Caroline Myers [3980] (Maro Henry 1) was born on 16 Jan 1903 in Tekonsha Township, Calhoun
County, Michigan and died on 6 Feb 1998 at age 95.

Ruth married Max E. Wolf [4570] [MRIN: 1476] on 12 Jun 1937. Max was born on 29 Jul 1908 and died on 3
May 1968 at age 59.

Children from this marriage were:
+ 24 F i. Maxine Ruth Wolf [4571] was born on 25 Aug 1940.

+ 25 M ii. Thomas Joseph Wolf  [4574] was born on 27 May 1943 in Kalamazoo, Michigan.

7.  Katherine Rose Myers  [3981] (Maro Henry 1) was born on 22 Oct 1904 in Tekonsha Township, Calhoun
County, Michigan and died on 14 Jan 1951 in Lansing, Ingham County, Michigan at age 46.

General Notes: Katherine died in an automobile accident.

Katherine married Clifford Douglas Babcock  [4575] [MRIN: 1478] on 25 Sep 1926. The marriage ended in
divorce. Clifford was born in 1905 and died in 2001 at age 96.

Children from this marriage were:
26 F i. Marjorie Elizabeth Babcock  [4576] was born on 3 Jul 1927 and died on 3 Jul 1927.

General Notes: stillborn on 3 July 1927.

+ 27 M ii. Kenneth Richard Babcock [4577] was born on 10 Mar 1930 and died on 20 Jan 1951 in
Lansing, Ingham County, Michigan at age 20.

28 F iii. Harriet Anne Babcock [4582] was born on 1 Jan 1939 and died on 1 Jan 1939.

29 F iv. Mary Margaret Babcock  [4583] was born on 21 Apr 1941 and died on 1 Nov 1941.

8.  Margaret Elizabeth Myers  [3982] (Maro Henry 1) was born on 11 Jul 1906 in Ann Arbor, Washtenaw
County, Michigan and died on 29 Feb 1996 in Greenwood, Marion County, Indiana at age 89.

Margaret married James Richard "Dick" Lusk [4584] [MRIN: 1481] on 26 Nov 1930 in Ann Arbor,
Michigan. James was born on 12 May 1907 and died in Mar 1974 at age 66.

Children from this marriage were:
+ 30 M i. Donald Richard Lusk [4585] was born on 25 Dec 1936 in Ann Arbor, Michigan and died

on 9 Jan 2006 in Indianapolis, Indiana at age 69.

+ 31 F ii. Carol Marie Lusk [4586] was born on 2 Feb 1939 in Ann Arbor, Michigan and died on 12
Dec 2000 at age 61.
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Third Generation (Grandchildren)

9.  Bernard "Biff" Charles Newkirk  [4488] (Vera Kathleen Myers  2, Maro Henry 1) was born on 24 Dec 1923
in Marshall Township, Calhoun County, Michigan and died on 6 Sep 2005 at age 81.

Bernard married Veronica Marie Brancheau  [4730] [MRIN: 1525] on 8 Feb 1947 in Monroe, Michigan.
Veronica was born on 21 Jun 1924 in Monroe, Michigan.

Children from this marriage were:
32 F i. Deborah Lynn Newkirk [4731] was born on 1 Oct 1948 in Monroe, Michigan.

33 F ii. Jacqueline Lee Newkirk [4732] was born on 23 Jun 1950 in Coldwater, Branch County,
Michigan.

34 M iii. Michael Edward Newkirk  [4733] was born on 23 Nov 1955 in Monroe, Michigan.

35 M iv. Mark Steven Newkirk  [4734] was born on 29 Jun 1959 in Bellevue, Ohio.

10.  Vivian Elaine Newkirk  [4489] (Vera Kathleen Myers  2, Maro Henry 1) was born on 13 Jan 1925 in
Marshall Township, Calhoun County, Michigan and died on 15 Sep 1948 at age 23.

Vivian married Dwight Gillespie  [4735] [MRIN: 1526] on 3 May 1947.

The child from this marriage was:
36 F i. Margaret Ann Gillespie  [4736] was born on 18 Feb 1948.

11.  Maro "Tiny" Albert Newkirk  [4490] (Vera Kathleen Myers  2, Maro Henry 1) was born on 18 Feb 1926 in
Marshall Township, Calhoun County, Michigan and died on 20 Apr 2004 at age 78.

Maro married Susan Sterling [4737] [MRIN: 1527] on 21 Oct 1954.

The child from this marriage was:
37 F i. Lisa Shirley Newkirk  [4738] was born on 14 Mar 1958 in Monroe, Michigan.

12.  Kathleen Marie Newkirk  [4491] (Vera Kathleen Myers  2, Maro Henry 1) was born on 1 Jan 1929 in
Marshall Township, Calhoun County, Michigan and died on 26 Jun 1978 in Flushing, Michigan at age 49.

Kathleen married James Edward McPherson  [4747] [MRIN: 1529] on 21 May 1949 in Monroe, Michigan.
James was born on 15 Sep 1927 in Dearborn, Michigan.

Children from this marriage were:
38 M i. Scott James McPherson  [4748] was born on 25 Feb 1950 in Monroe, Michigan.

39 F ii. Christine Marie McPherson  [4749] was born on 29 Apr 1951 in Monroe, Michigan.

40 M iii. Bruce Edward McPherson  [4750] was born on 19 Feb 1953 in Monroe, Michigan.

41 M iv. Glen Allen McPherson  [4751] was born on 15 Sep 1954 in Monroe, Michigan and died on
11 Oct 1955 in Monroe, Michigan at age 1.

42 F v. Ruth Ann McPherson [4752] was born on 7 Jun 1956 in Monroe, Michigan.

43 M vi. Gordon John McPherson  [4753] was born on 11 Aug 1957 in Monroe, Michigan.

44 M vii. Gregory Paul McPherson  [4754] was born on 21 Jun 1959 in Cheboygan, Michigan.

45 F viii. Marie Theresa McPherson  [4755] was born on 18 Mar 1961 in Cheboygan, Michigan.

46 F ix. Monica Lynn McPherson  [4756] was born on 22 Jun 1964 in Cheboygan, Michigan.

14.  Gerald "Gerry" Francis Newkirk  [4633] (Vera Kathleen Myers  2, Maro Henry 1) was born on 5 Jul 1927
in Marshall Township, Calhoun County, Michigan and died on 21 Oct 1997 at age 70.
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Gerald married Amy Pearl Howard [4739] [MRIN: 1528] on 2 May 1946 in Stockton, California. Amy was
born on 20 Aug 1928 in French Camp, California and died on 23 Jan 1999 at age 70.

Children from this marriage were:
47 F i. Kathleen Francis Newkirk  [4740] was born on 14 Sep 1947 in French Camp, California.

48 F ii. Vivian Elaine Newkirk  [4741] was born on 28 Apr 1948 in French Camp, California.

49 F iii. Vera Eileen Newkirk [4742] was born on 22 Aug 1950 in Monroe, Michigan.

50 F iv. Melody Kay Newkirk  [4743] was born on 28 Aug 1953 in San Pablo, Contra Costa County,
California and died on 28 Aug 1953 in San Pablo, Contra Costa County, California.

51 F v. Amy Irene Newkirk [4744] was born on 26 Jan 1955 in Richmond, California.

52 F vi. Maureen Adelaide Newkirk  [4745] was born on 19 Apr 1957 in Richmond, California.

53 F vii. Marion Aleen Newkirk  [4746] was born on 14 May 1958 in Richmond, California.

15.  David Carl Newkirk [4634] (Vera Kathleen Myers  2, Maro Henry 1) was born on 8 Sep 1932 in Monroe,
Michigan.

David married Shirley Jean Weiner [4757] [MRIN: 1530] on 25 Mar 1952 in Indiana. Shirley was born on 10
Dec 1933 in Wyandotte, Michigan.

Children from this marriage were:
54 F i. Sharon Lee Newkirk [4759] was born on 29 Oct 1952 in Monroe, Michigan.

55 M ii. David Carl Newkirk [4760] was born on 7 Mar 1954 in Monroe, Michigan.

56 M iii. Rodney Michael Newkirk  [4761] was born on 28 Jan 1955 in Monroe, Michigan.

57 M iv. Bryan Edward Newkirk  [4762] was born on 23 May 1957 in Monroe, Michigan.

58 F v. Dianne Marie Newkirk  [4763] was born on 24 May 1958 in Monroe, Michigan.

59 M vi. Phillip John Newkirk  [4764] was born on 12 Jun 1962 in Monroe, Michigan.

60 M vii. Bernard Maro Newkirk  [4765] was born on 28 Nov 1965 in Monroe, Michigan.

16.  Barton Thomas Myers  [4313] (Omar William 2, Maro Henry 1) was born on 14 Dec 1919.

Barton married Jane Self [4314] [MRIN: 1397] in Jun 1940. Jane was born on 4 Feb 1920.

Children from this marriage were:
61 F i. Michele Myers  [4315] was born on 5 Aug 1942.

62 F ii. Patricia Myers  [4316] was born on 18 Feb 1944.

63 F iii. Lucile Myers [4317] was born on 8 Sep 1946.

64 M iv. Gregory Myers [4318] was born on 30 May 1952.

65 F v. Claudia Myers [4319] was born in Jun 1955.

17.  Barbara Maureen Myers  [4363] (Omar William 2, Maro Henry 1) was born on 5 Oct 1922 and died 29
Mar 1950 or 28 Mar 1951 at age 27.

Barbara married Robert Gordon Dowling Jr.  [4493] [MRIN: 1453] on 8 Jul 1936. Robert died in 1980.

Children from this marriage were:
66 M i. Robert Gordon Dowling III  [4494] was born on 31 Dec 1936 and died in Oct 1963 at age

26.

67 M ii. William John Dowling  [4495] was born on 6 Jul 1941.
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68 F iii. Sylvia Irene Dowling  [4496] was born on 18 Dec 1946.

18.  Alan Franklin Myers  [4497] (Omar William 2, Maro Henry 1) was born on 12 Aug 1928.

Alan married Barbara Stinson [4498] [MRIN: 1454] on 26 Jan 1951. Barbara was born on 29 Jun 1928.

Children from this marriage were:
69 F i. Christine Myers [4499].

70 M ii. Franklin Allan Myers  [4500].

19.  Roland James Myers  [4502] (Bernard Stephen  2, Maro Henry 1) was born on 4 Jan 1924.

Roland married Stella Prajner [4503] [MRIN: 1456] on 17 May 1947 in Detroit, Michigan. Stella was born
on 21 Feb 1924 in Detroit, Michigan.

Children from this marriage were:
71 M i. James Roland Myers  [4504] was born on 12 Oct 1948 in Detroit, Michigan.

+ 72 M ii. Keith Ronald Myers [4505] was born on 29 Dec 1949 in Detroit, Michigan.

73 M iii. Ronald Joseph Myers  [4508] was born on 18 Dec 1951 in Detroit, Michigan.

Ronald married Colleen Jo Godfrey [4509] [MRIN: 1458].

74 M iv. Timothy Stephen Myers [4510] was born on 5 May 1954 in Detroit, Michigan.

Timothy married Margaret Jean Jezdimir  [4511] [MRIN: 1459].

+ 75 M v. Bernard Stephen Myers II  [4512] was born on 14 Sep 1956 in Detroit, Michigan.

76 F vi. Cynthia Ann Myers [4515] was born on 4 Oct 1961 in Detroit, Michigan.

20.  Marjorie Leone Myers  [4516] (Bernard Stephen  2, Maro Henry 1) was born on 26 Aug 1925.

Marjorie married Mahlon "Bud" Harry Gross  [4517] [MRIN: 1461] on 5 Jul 1947 in Dearborn, Michigan.
Mahlon was born on 29 Nov 1924 in Detroit, Michigan.

Children from this marriage were:
+ 77 F i. Nancy Ann Gross [4518] was born on 26 Apr 1948 in Detroit, Michigan.

78 M ii. Alan Harry Gross [4526] was born on 6 Feb 1950 in Detroit, Michigan and died on 27 May
1970 in South Vietnam at age 20.

General Notes: He was killed in action in South Vietnam.
 

Alan married Elsa A. Storen [4527] [MRIN: 1465] on 7 Feb 1969.

+ 79 F iii. Patricia Lynn Gross  [4528] was born on 7 Feb 1955.

21.  Doris Ruth Myers [4531] (Bernard Stephen  2, Maro Henry 1) was born on 31 Jan 1927 in Detroit,
Michigan.

Doris married Thomas Bede Trumbo [4532] [MRIN: 1467] on 10 Jun 1950 in Dearborn, Michigan. Thomas
was born on 5 Oct 1926 in Detroit, Michigan.

Children from this marriage were:
80 F i. Karen Marie Trumbo [4533] was born on 4 Apr 1951 in Detroit, Michigan.

Karen married Michael James McCullough  [4534] [MRIN: 1468].

81 M ii. Mark Anthony Trumbo [4535] was born on 11 Apr 1953 in Detroit, Michigan.

82 F iii. Bonnie Lee Trumbo [4536] was born on 4 Jan 1955 in Detroit, Michigan.
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83 M iv. Thomas Howard Trumbo [4537] was born on 1 Jun 1957 in Royal Oak, Michigan.

84 M v. Steven James Trumbo [4538] was born on 26 Jul 1960 in Royal Oak, Michigan.

85 M vi. David Michael Trumbo  [4539] was born on 3 Sep 1967 in Ferndale, Michigan.

22.  Marilyn Joyce Myers  [4540] (Bernard Stephen  2, Maro Henry 1) was born on 17 Jun 1929 in Detroit,
Michigan.

Marilyn married James McDonagh [4541] [MRIN: 1469] on 7 Aug 1948 in Dearborn, Michigan. James was
born on 7 Dec 1926 in Detroit, Michigan.

Children from this marriage were:
+ 86 M i. Michael Stephen McDonagh  [4542] was born on 25 Sep 1949.

87 M ii. John Patrick McDonagh  [4546] was born on 27 Jul 1951.

John married Marsha Ann Rembelski [4547] [MRIN: 1471].

88 F iii. Kathryn Joyce McDonagh  [4548] was born on 20 Sep 1952.

89 M iv. David James McDonagh  [4549] was born on 22 Oct 1953.

90 M v. James Brian McDonagh  [4550] was born on 16 Jan 1955.

91 M vi. Kenneth Bernard McDonagh [4551] was born on 26 Jun 1956.

Kenneth married Jan [4552] [MRIN: 1472].

92 F vii. Jane Marie McDonagh  [4553] was born on 11 May 1958.

93 M viii. Dennis Henley McDonagh  [4554] was born on 25 Dec 1959 and died in Feb 1979 at age 19.

94 F ix. Peggy Ann McDonagh  [4555] was born on 9 Mar 1962.

95 F x. Mary Ann McDonagh  [4556] was born on 1 Jun 1964.

96 M xi. Patrick Andrew McDonagh  [4557] was born on 18 Sep 1967.

97 F xii. Ruth Ann McDonagh [4558] was born on 24 Dec 1969 and died on 24 Dec 1969.

General Notes: Stillborn.

98 F xiii. Annette Marie McDonagh  [4560] was born on 25 Mar 1971.

23.  William Bernard Myers  [4559] (Bernard Stephen  2, Maro Henry 1) was born on 3 Nov 1932 in Detroit,
Michigan.

William married Delores Elaine White [4561] [MRIN: 1473] on 5 Jul 1952 in Dearborn, Michigan. Delores
was born in Oct 1934 in Detroit, Michigan.

Children from this marriage were:
99 M i. Steven William Myers  [4566] was born on 30 Aug 1954 in Detroit, Michigan.

Steven married Linda [4567] [MRIN: 1475].

100 M ii. Dale Kenneth Myers [4568] was born on 15 Oct 1955 in Detroit, Michigan.

Dale married Karen Leah Krist [4766] [MRIN: 1531] on 18 May 1979 in Detroit,
Michigan. Karen was born on 10 Jul 1956 in Dearborn, Michigan.

101 F iii. Debra Ann Myers [4569] was born on 4 Dec 1956 in Detroit, Michigan.

+ 102 M iv. Brian Robert Myers [4562] was born on 22 Oct 1958 in Detroit, Michigan.

24.  Maxine Ruth Wolf [4571] (Ruth Caroline Myers  2, Maro Henry 1) was born on 25 Aug 1940.

Maxine married Michael Stephen Zelski [4572] [MRIN: 1477] on 12 Jun 1965 in Marshall Township,
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Calhoun County, Michigan. Michael was born on 31 Jul 1940.

Children from this marriage were:
103 M i. Steven Edward Zelski [4573] was born on 10 Aug 1973 in South Euclid, Ohio.

General Notes: Adopted on  31 October 1973.

104 M ii. Thomas Robert Zelski [4767] was born on 18 Jan 1977 in South Euclid, Ohio.

General Notes: Adopted child.

105 M iii. Michael Max Zelski [4768] was born on 23 Nov 1977 in South Euclid, Ohio.

25.  Thomas Joseph Wolf  [4574] (Ruth Caroline Myers  2, Maro Henry 1) was born on 27 May 1943 in
Kalamazoo, Michigan.

General Notes: Adopted son.
Divorced June 1973.

Thomas married Patricia Anne Harcke [4769] [MRIN: 1532] on 1 Jul 1967 in Birmingham, Michigan.

Thomas next married Marlene [4770] [MRIN: 1533] on 27 Jan 1977.

The child from this marriage was:
106 F i. Lisa Anne Wolf [4771] was born on 5 Oct 1984 in South Korea.

General Notes: Adopted child.
 

27.  Kenneth Richard Babcock [4577] (Katherine Rose Myers  2, Maro Henry 1) was born on 10 Mar 1930
and died on 20 Jan 1951 in Lansing, Ingham County, Michigan at age 20.

Kenneth married Alma Blanche Friar [4578] [MRIN: 1479] on 28 Jun 1948 in Lansing, Ingham County,
Michigan. Alma was born on 15 Mar 1930 in Mason, Michigan.

The child from this marriage was:
+ 107 F i. Kenney Lee Babcock [4579] was born on 11 Aug 1951 in Lansing, Ingham County,

Michigan.

30.  Donald Richard Lusk [4585] (Margaret Elizabeth Myers  2, Maro Henry 1) was born on 25 Dec 1936 in
Ann Arbor, Michigan and died on 9 Jan 2006 in Indianapolis, Indiana at age 69.

Donald married Shirley Ann Scott [4772] [MRIN: 1534] on 14 Jun 1958 in Ann Arbor, Michigan. Shirley was
born on 2 Jan 1938 in Sagola, Dickinson County, Michigan.

Children from this marriage were:
108 M i. Steven Richard Lusk [4773] was born on 5 Sep 1959.

109 M ii. Daniel James Lusk [4774] was born on 2 Oct 1960.

110 M iii. Thomas Alan Lusk [4775] was born on 3 May 1962.

111 M iv. Scott Donald Lusk [4776] was born on 14 Apr 1970.

31.  Carol Marie Lusk  [4586] (Margaret Elizabeth Myers  2, Maro Henry 1) was born on 2 Feb 1939 in Ann
Arbor, Michigan and died on 12 Dec 2000 at age 61.

Carol married Jerry Hal Largin [4777] [MRIN: 1535] on 14 Jul 1956 in Ann Arbor, Michigan. Jerry was
born on 21 Jun 1935 in Birmingham, Alabama.

Children from this marriage were:
112 M i. Kevin Hal Largin [4778] was born on 30 Sep 1958 in Ann Arbor, Michigan.
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113 F ii. Margaret Elaine Largin  [4779] was born on 28 May 1962 in Ann Arbor, Michigan.

114 F iii. Deborah Lynn Largin [4780] was born on 27 Mar 1966 in Southfield, Michigan.

General Notes: Adopted.

115 M iv. Keith Allen Largin [4781] was born on 10 Aug 1967 in Ann Arbor, Michigan.

General Notes: Adopted.
 

116 M v. Kenneth Jay Largin [4782] was born on 29 Jul 1971 in Ann Arbor, Michigan.
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Fourth Generation (Great-Grandchildren)

72.  Keith Ronald Myers  [4505] (Roland James 3, Bernard Stephen  2, Maro Henry 1) was born on 29
Dec 1949 in Detroit, Michigan.

Keith married Susan Carol Kirchoff  [4506] [MRIN: 1457].

The child from this marriage was:
117 M i. Christopher Keith Myers  [4507].

75.  Bernard Stephen Myers II  [4512] (Roland James 3, Bernard Stephen  2, Maro Henry 1) was born on
14 Sep 1956 in Detroit, Michigan.

Bernard married Betty Lynn [4513] [MRIN: 1460].

The child from this marriage was:
118 M i. Bernard Stephen Myers III  [4514].

77.  Nancy Ann Gross [4518] (Marjorie Leone Myers  3, Bernard Stephen  2, Maro Henry 1) was born on
26 Apr 1948 in Detroit, Michigan.

Nancy married Dennis Michal Baril  [4519] [MRIN: 1462].

The child from this marriage was:
119 F i. Deanne Marie Baril [4520].

Nancy next married John Alan Sexauer [4521] [MRIN: 1463].

The child from this marriage was:
120 F i. Tammie Lynn Sexauer [4522].

Nancy next married Ellis James Tolliver  [4523] [MRIN: 1464].

Children from this marriage were:
121 F i. Mandi Ann Tolliver  [4524].

122 F ii. Angelia Leone Tolliver  [4525].

79.  Patricia Lynn Gross  [4528] (Marjorie Leone Myers  3, Bernard Stephen  2, Maro Henry 1) was born
on 7 Feb 1955.

Patricia married David William Lossing  [4529] [MRIN: 1466].

The child from this marriage was:
123 M i. Alan David Lossing [4530].

86.  Michael Stephen McDonagh  [4542] (Marilyn Joyce Myers  3, Bernard Stephen  2, Maro Henry 1) 
was born on 25 Sep 1949.

Michael married Nicki Darlene Sawchuk [4543] [MRIN: 1470].

Children from this marriage were:
124 F i. Danielle Lynn McDonagh  [4544].

125 M ii. Michael James McDonagh  [4545].

102.  Brian Robert Myers  [4562] (William Bernard  3, Bernard Stephen  2, Maro Henry 1) was born on 22
Oct 1958 in Detroit, Michigan.

Brian married Jennifer Douglas [4563] [MRIN: 1474].
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Children from this marriage were:
126 F i. Raven Corrine Myers [4564].

127 F ii. Ella Sala Myers  [4565].

107.  Kenney Lee Babcock [4579] (Kenneth Richard Babcock  3, Katherine Rose Myers  2, Maro Henry 1)
 was born on 11 Aug 1951 in Lansing, Ingham County, Michigan.

Kenney married Mark Evert Bullion [4580] [MRIN: 1480].

The child from this marriage was:
128 M i. Christopher Wendell Bullion  [4581].
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(No surname)

Jan  [4552], 8

Linda  [4567], 8

Marlene  [4770], 9

BABCOCK

Clifford Douglas  [4575], 4

Harriet Anne  [4582], 4

Kenneth Richard  [4577], 4, 9

Kenney Lee  [4579], 9, 12

Marjorie Elizabeth  [4576], 4

Mary Margaret  [4583], 4

BARIL

Deanne Marie  [4520], 11

Dennis Michal  [4519], 11

BRANCHEAU

Veronica Marie  [4730], 5

BULLION

Christopher Wendell  [4581], 12

Mark Evert  [4580], 12

DOUGLAS

Jennifer  [4563], 11

DOWLING

Robert Gordon III  [4494], 6

Robert Gordon Jr.  [4493], 6

Sylvia Irene  [4496], 7

William John  [4495], 6

FRIAR

Alma Blanche  [4578], 9

GILLESPIE

Dwight  [4735], 5

Margaret Ann  [4736], 5

GODFREY

Colleen Jo  [4509], 7

GROSS

Alan Harry  [4526], 7

Mahlon "Bud" Harry  [4517], 7

Nancy Ann  [4518], 7, 11

Patricia Lynn  [4528], 7, 11

HARCKE

Patricia Anne  [4769], 9

HENLEY

Wilma May  [4501], 4

HOWARD

Amy Pearl  [4739], 6

JEZDIMIR

Margaret Jean  [4511], 7

KIRCHOFF

Susan Carol  [4506], 11
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KRIST

Karen Leah  [4766], 8

LARGIN

Deborah Lynn  [4780], 10

Jerry Hal  [4777], 9

Keith Allen  [4781], 10

Kenneth Jay  [4782], 10

Kevin Hal  [4778], 9

Margaret Elaine  [4779], 10

LOSSING

Alan David  [4530], 11

David William  [4529], 11

LUSK

Carol Marie  [4586], 4, 9

Daniel James  [4774], 9

Donald Richard  [4585], 4, 9

James Richard "Dick"  [4584], 4

Scott Donald  [4776], 9

Steven Richard  [4773], 9

Thomas Alan  [4775], 9

LYNN

Betty  [4513], 11

MCCULLOUGH

Michael James  [4534], 7

MCDONAGH

Annette Marie  [4560], 8

Danielle Lynn  [4544], 11

David James  [4549], 8

Dennis Henley  [4554], 8

James  [4541], 8

James Brian  [4550], 8

Jane Marie  [4553], 8

John Patrick  [4546], 8

Kathryn Joyce  [4548], 8

Kenneth Bernard  [4551], 8

Mary Ann  [4556], 8

Michael James  [4545], 11

Michael Stephen  [4542], 8, 11

Patrick Andrew  [4557], 8

Peggy Ann  [4555], 8

Ruth Ann  [4558], 8

MCPHERSON

Bruce Edward  [4750], 5

Christine Marie  [4749], 5

Glen Allen  [4751], 5

Gordon John  [4753], 5

Gregory Paul  [4754], 5

James Edward  [4747], 5
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MCPHERSON

Marie Theresa  [4755], 5

Monica Lynn  [4756], 5

Ruth Ann  [4752], 5

Scott James  [4748], 5

MURPHY

John R.  [3947], 1

Katharine Genevieve  [3959], 1

MYERS

Alan Franklin  [4497], 3, 7

Barbara Maureen  [4363], 3, 6

Barton Thomas  [4313], 3, 6

Bernard Stephen  [3979], 1, 3

Bernard Stephen II  [4512], 7, 11

Bernard Stephen III  [4514], 11

Brian Robert  [4562], 8, 11

Christine  [4499], 7

Christopher Keith  [4507], 11

Claudia  [4319], 6

Cynthia Ann  [4515], 7

Dale Kenneth  [4568], 8

Debra Ann  [4569], 8

Doris Ruth  [4531], 4, 7

Ella Sala  [4565], 12

Franklin Allan  [4500], 7

Gregory  [4318], 6

James Roland  [4504], 7

Katherine Rose  [3981], 1, 4

Keith Ronald  [4505], 7, 11

Lucile  [4317], 6

Margaret Elizabeth  [3982], 1, 4

Marie Adelaide  [3978], 1

Marilyn Joyce  [4540], 4, 8

Marjorie Leone  [4516], 4, 7

Maro Henry  [3975], 1

Michele  [4315], 6

Omar William  [3977], 1, 3

Patricia  [4316], 6

Raven Corrine  [4564], 12

Roland James  [4502], 4, 7

Ronald Joseph  [4508], 7

Ruth Caroline  [3980], 1, 4

Stephen Henry  [4327], 1

Steven William  [4566], 8

Timothy Stephen  [4510], 7

Vera Kathleen  [3976], 1, 3

William Bernard  [4559], 4, 8
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NEWKIRK

Albert Edward  [4311], 3

Amy Irene  [4744], 6

Bernard "Biff" Charles  [4488], 3, 5

Bernard Maro  [4765], 6

Bryan Edward  [4762], 6

David Carl  [4634], 3, 6

David Carl  [4760], 6

Deborah Lynn  [4731], 5

Dianne Marie  [4763], 6

Gerald "Gerry" Francis  [4633], 3, 5

Jacqueline Lee  [4732], 5

Kathleen Francis  [4740], 6

Kathleen Marie  [4491], 3, 5

Lisa Shirley  [4738], 5

Margaret Ann  [4492], 3

Marion Aleen  [4746], 6

Mark Steven  [4734], 5

Maro "Tiny" Albert  [4490], 3, 5

Maureen Adelaide  [4745], 6

Melody Kay  [4743], 6

Michael Edward  [4733], 5

Phillip John  [4764], 6

Rodney Michael  [4761], 6

Sharon Lee  [4759], 6

Vera Eileen  [4742], 6

Vivian Elaine  [4489], 3, 5

Vivian Elaine  [4741], 6

PATTON

Catherine Genevieve  [3958], 1

PRAJNER

Stella  [4503], 7

REESE

Sylvia Irene  [4312], 3

REMBELSKI

Marsha Ann  [4547], 8

SALTER

Zilpha  [4328], 1

SAWCHUK

Nicki Darlene  [4543], 11

SCOTT

Shirley Ann  [4772], 9

SELF

Jane  [4314], 6

SEXAUER

John Alan  [4521], 11

Tammie Lynn  [4522], 11
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STERLING

Susan  [4737], 5

STINSON

Barbara  [4498], 7

STOREN

Elsa A.  [4527], 7

TOLLIVER

Angelia Leone  [4525], 11

Ellis James  [4523], 11

Mandi Ann  [4524], 11

TRUMBO

Bonnie Lee  [4536], 7

David Michael  [4539], 8

Karen Marie  [4533], 7

Mark Anthony  [4535], 7

Steven James  [4538], 8

Thomas Bede  [4532], 7

Thomas Howard  [4537], 8

WEINER

Shirley Jean  [4757], 6

WHITE

Delores Elaine  [4561], 8

WOLF

Lisa Anne  [4771], 9

Max E.  [4570], 4

Maxine Ruth  [4571], 4, 8

Thomas Joseph  [4574], 4, 9

ZELSKI

Michael Max  [4768], 9

Michael Stephen  [4572], 8

Steven Edward  [4573], 9

Thomas Robert  [4767], 9


